



CITY of CLOVIS

CITY OF CLOVIS
CONFORMED AND VALIDATED BID RESULT ON 08/23/2022
CIP 17-21, Well 35 Drilling and Development

PROJECT ENGINEER:

Thomas K. Cheng, P.E.

PROJECT LOCATION:

2391 DeWitt Avenue, Clovis, CA 93611; in the northeast corner of DeWitt Avenue and Santa Ana Avenue near the Costco Wholesale store.

PROJECT SCOPE OF WORK:

The Project consists of constructing one new water well with reverse rotary gravel envelope method at the City of Clovis Well Site No. 35, which is located at 2391 DeWitt Avenue, Clovis, CA 93611; northeast corner of DeWitt Avenue and Santa Ana Avenue near the Costco Wholesale store. The construction involves all labor and materials for drilling and development of a new water well including clearing, grubbing, earthwork, grading, concrete wellhead, concrete drive approach, block fencing, cast iron gates, temporary sound control panels, temporary security fencing, and offsite temporary drainage.

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Engineer's Estimate		Stirckland Enterprises, Inc.		American Paving Company		UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION		
BASE BID ITEMS											
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00		\$ -
2.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,485.55	\$ 9,485.55	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -
3.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan (SWPPP)	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ -
4.	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,410.20	\$ 8,410.20	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ -
5.	Earthwork and Grading	832	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 70.35	\$ 58,531.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,960.00		\$ -
6.	Well Disinfection	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		\$ -
7.	Conductor Casing	50	LF	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 583.56	\$ 29,178.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 32,500.00		\$ -
8.	Borehole Drilling	475	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 47,500.00	\$ 90.87	\$ 43,163.25	\$ 320.00	\$ 152,000.00		\$ -
9.	Blank Casing, 16-inch Ø Stainless Steel	262	LF	\$ 500.00	\$ 131,000.00	\$ 445.90	\$ 116,825.80	\$ 500.00	\$ 131,000.00		\$ -
10.	Perforated Casing, 16-inch Ø Stainless Steel	210	LF	\$ 600.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 526.22	\$ 110,506.20	\$ 540.00	\$ 113,400.00		\$ -
11.	Sounding Tube, 2-inch HSLA	241	LF	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,230.00	\$ 26.24	\$ 6,323.84	\$ 46.00	\$ 11,086.00		\$ -
12.	Gravel Feed Tube, 4-inch Standard Steel SCH40	228	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 24.36	\$ 5,554.08	\$ 77.00	\$ 17,556.00		\$ -
13.	Gravel Packing	255	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 34,425.00	\$ 19.01	\$ 4,847.55	\$ 70.00	\$ 17,850.00		\$ -
14.	Annular Seal	220	LF	\$ 90.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 45.21	\$ 9,946.20	\$ 70.00	\$ 15,400.00		\$ -
15.	Preliminary Well Development	48	HRS	\$ 500.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 409.89	\$ 19,674.72	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 76,800.00		\$ -
16.	Final Well Development	36	HRS	\$ 350.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 568.88	\$ 20,479.68	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 46,800.00		\$ -
17.	Well Production Testing	22	HRS	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 605.22	\$ 13,314.84	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 33,000.00		\$ -
18.	Television Survey Coordination	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 2,140.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		\$ -
19.	Concrete Pump Pad	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,771.00	\$ 7,771.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ -
20.	Concrete Drive Approach	312	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 19.17	\$ 5,981.04	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,552.00		\$ -
21.	Reinforced Concrete Slab	40	SF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40.13	\$ 1,605.20	\$ 23.00	\$ 920.00		\$ -
22.	Concrete Masonry Fence, 6-ft	365	LF	\$ 240.00	\$ 87,600.00	\$ 381.63	\$ 139,294.95	\$ 245.00	\$ 89,425.00		\$ -
23.	Wrought Iron Rolling Gate	1	EA	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 20,009.00	\$ 20,009.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ -
24.	Wrought Iron Walk Gate	1	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,905.00	\$ 3,905.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00		\$ -
25.	Temporary Security Fencing	1	LS	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00		\$ -
26.	Miscellaneous Facilities and Operations	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00		\$ -
Total Base Amount					\$ 655,435.00		\$ 674,737.30		\$ 953,249.00		\$ -

LOW BIDDER

REMARK:

Bid award is scheduled for approval from the City Council on September 6, 2022.